West Masonic Lodge #475

"Taking Good Men & Making Them Better!"

2024 Scholarship Award Program

West Masonic Lodge #475 will be accepting applications until April 26th, 2024. The program will select (3) qualified candidates from West High School and Gholson High School

Each Scholarship will be \$1000

Eligibility – To be eligible, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- Applicant must be a student of one of the following schools West High School or **Gholson** High School
- School attendance requirements must have been satisfied.
- Applicant must have a minimum GPA of 75% for both Junior & Senior years.
- Applicant must be a graduating senior, who plans to attend either a four-year institution, community college, or vocational training institution upon graduation, and must enroll for the upcoming **Fall Semester** to receive the scholarship funds.

To download an application please visit: <u>WestLodge475.com</u> DEADLINE to SUBMIT is <u>APRIL 26TH</u>

Phone: (254) 715-6101 Email: Secretary@WestLodge475.com WebSite: WestLodge475.com Lodge Mailing Address: 1379 Patton Branch Rd w West, TX 76691-2411